Junction Size: 19 mm Diameter
VRRM Class: 400 - 800 V
Passivation Process: Silicone Rubber
HIGH POWER RECTIFIER DIODES
IR19CDR..L SERIES
Major Ratings and Characteristics
Parameters Units Test  Conditions
VFM Maximum Forward Voltage 1.23 V TJ = 25°C,  IF = 500 A

1 2 3 4
Device Code
Ordering Information Table
5 6
Outline Table
1 - International Rectifier device
2 - Chip Dimension in Millimeters
3 - Device identifier between chip with same diameter
4 - Type of Device: D = Standard Recovery Diode
5 - Passivation: R = Rubber for all junctions
6 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
7 - Metallization: L = Nickel plate Molibdenum disc (Anode)
Al - Ni - Au (Cathode)
7
All dimensions are in millimeters and (inches)
Bulletin   I0304J   rev. A   02/03
19.1 (0.75) DIA.
14 (0.55) DIA.
1.3 / 1.6
(0.05 / 0.06)
1.6 / 1.9
(0.06 / 0.07)
Available Class
04 = 400 V
08 = 800 V
Document Number: 93885 www.vishay.com
2